

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17507/2012

CHANDAN KUMAR JHA Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18632 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18652 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18767 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27772-27773 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bhavna Arora,adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Divya Roy,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma

Ms.Sangita Singh,adv.
Ms.Niranjana Singh,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.17507, 18632, 18652 and 18767/12 State has filed counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.51

-2-

Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 11-14 submits that counter affidavit has been prepared and signed by the party and is in transit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meanwhile, the above respondent may file counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

In SLP(C) No.27772-27773/12 respondent Nos. 1-7 have filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.9 is reported to have refused dasti and Ld.counsel further submits that respondent No.10 has been served. File proof of service regarding the both since respondent No.9 has not been served.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted

to offer the notice of respondent No.9 to the standing counsel for the State who has already filed vakalatnama. He may offer to the Ld.counsel for respondent Nos.1-7.

List the matter on 4.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB