

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17507/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2012
in LPA No. 517/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

CHANDAN KUMAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18632/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18652/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18767/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27772-27773/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.01.09

14:40:31 IST

Reason:

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Abhinav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters on 10th March, 2015

(non miscellaneous day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master